WHEREAS, the Board desires to acquire certain real property owned by LSREF2 TRACTOR 

REO (LAFAYETTE), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Seller”), which real estate is 
located in Tippecanoe County, Indiana and more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the 
“Real Estate”) for the purchase price of Six Million, Seven Hundred and One Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Forty-four Dollars ($6,701,344.) (the “Purchase Price”), and  

WHEREAS, the Real Estate consists of approximately twenty-two (22) acres located within 

the Purdue Research Park in West Lafayette, including a 257,744-square-foot facility suitable for 
administrative office purposes;

[...]

Corporation and/or for managing, operating, or servicing Purdue University, and that it 
would be advantageous to the Corporation to acquire the Real Estate by purchase pursuant 
to the provisions of IC 21-34-3. 

2. The Board hereby authorizes and approves (i) the acquisition of the Real Estate from Seller 
for the sum of Six Million, Seven Hundred and One Thousand, Three Hundred and Forty-
four Dollars ($6,701,344) pursuant to the provisions of IC 21-34-3 and on such terms and 
conditions as the Treasurer of the Corporation shall deem to be in the best interests of the 
Corporation and of Purdue University, and (ii) the repair and rehabilitation of the physical 
facilities on the Real Estate at a cost of up to Eight Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($8,400,000) (the “Authorized Rehab Cost Level”) in order to improve and make such 
facilities suitable for University purposes.  

3. The Treasurer and Assistant Treasurer of the Corporation, and each of them, are hereby 

authorized to negotiate, make and execute one or more contracts, together with such other